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APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1922.

APPENDIX A.

AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITUEE ON PUBLIC WORKS
OUT OF THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE YEAR 1921-22.

Prepared in compliance ivith Section S of the Public Works Act, 1908.

Sir,— Public Works Department, Wellington, 12th July, 1922.
In compliance with the Bth section of the Public Works Act, 1908, I enclose a statement

of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the
Public Works Fund. I have, &c,

J. G. Coates,
Minister of Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

Statement of Net Expenditure on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public
Works Fund (General Purposes Account) for the Year 1921-22.

P. S. Waldie,
Accountant.

F. W. Furkert,
Examined and found correct. Engineer-in-Chief and Under-Secretary.

G. F. C. Campbell,
Controller and Auditor-General.

4—D. 1.

Vote. Summary.Summary. Appropria-
tion. Expenditure. Credits. Net Expenditure.

43
44, 45
46-54

55

56,57
58
59

60-61
62
63
64

65, 66
67
68

Public Works Fund (General Purposes
Account).

Public Works, Departmental
Railways
Public Buildings
Timber - supply and Sawmills for Public

Works Department
Lighthousos, Harbour-works, and Harbour-

defences
Tourist and Health Bcsorts
Immigration
Roads, Bridges, and other Public Works
Development of Mining
Telegraph Extension
Contingent Defence
Lands Improvement
Irrigation and Water-supply
Plant, Material, and Stores
Unauthorized .. .. . v

£

165,082
3,250,000

389,900
42,000

21,575

25,925
225,000
618,473

2,000
500,000

17,500
25,033
85,000

175,000

£ s. d.
184,225 5 6

3,220,686 4 7
357,303 9 7

10,372 7 11

18,916 6 3

20,770 0 11
324,647 4 10
594,370 8 1

2,129 18 7
681,076 6 8

16,166 5 6
17,549 11 2
87,704 6 7

230,705 16 8
11,634 4 0

£ s. d.
55,941 16 3
87,486 10 9
12,624 4 5

3 4 0

142 2 8

2,773 18 9
77,137 13 11
30,211 4 9

£ s. d.
128,283 9 3

3,133,199 13 10
344,739 5 2

16,369 3 11

18,774 3 7

17,996 2 2
247,509 10 11
564,159 3 4

2,129 18 7
579,899 4 4

15,586 0 4
17,462 7 5
82,712 17 3

106,431 17 3
11,434 2 6

101,177 2 4
580 5 2

87 3 9
4,991 9 4

124,273 19 5
200 1 0

Total, Public Works Fund 5,542,548 5,784,317 16 10 497,630 17 Ol5,286,086 19 10
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