APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1922.

APPENDIX A.

AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WORKS OUT OF THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE YEAR 1921-22.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of the Public Works Act, 1908.

Sir,— Public Works Department, Wellington, 12th July, 1922.

In compliance with the 8th section of the Public Works Act, 1908, I enclose a statement of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the Public Works Fund.

I have, &c.,

J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

STATEMENT OF NET EXPENDITURE ON ALL WORKS AND SERVICES CHARGEABLE TO THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND (GENERAL PURPOSES ACCOUNT) FOR THE YEAR 1921-22.

Vote.	Summary.			Appropriation.	Expenditure.		Credits.		Net Expenditure	
=	Public Works Fund (Gener Account).	al Pui	RPOSES	£	£	s. d.	£ s	. d	£	s. c
43	Public Works, Departmental			165,082	184,225			6 3	3 128,283	9
44, 45	Railways			3,250,000	3,220,686	4 7	87,486 1	0 9	3,133,199	13 1
46-54	Public Buildings			389,960	357,363	9 7	12,624	4 5	344,739	
55	Timber - supply and Sawmills Works Department		Public	42,000	16,372	7 11	3	4 (16,369	3 1
56, 57	Lighthouses, Harbour-works,	and H	arbour-	21,575	18,916	6 3	142	2 8	18,774	3
58	Tourist and Health Resorts	• •		25,925	20,770	0 11	2,773 13	8 9	17,996	2
59	Immigration			225,000	324,647	4 10	77,137 13	3 13	247,509	10 1
60-61	Roads, Bridges, and other Publi	e Work	s	618,473	594,370	8 1	30,211	4 9	564,159	3
62	Development of Mining			2,000	2,129	18 7	1		2,129	18
63	Telegraph Extension			500,000	681,076	6 8	101,177	2 4	579,899	4
64	Contingent Defence			17,500	16,166	5 - 6				0
65, 66	Lands Improvement			25,033	17,549	11 2	87	3 8	17,462	7
67	Irrigation and Water-supply			85,000	87,704	6 7	4,991	9 4	82,712	17
68	Plant, Material, and Stores			175, 0 00	230,705	16 8	124,27319	9 6	106,431	17
• •	Unauthorized	٠,		••	11,634	4 0	200	1 6	11,434	2
	Total, Public Works Fund			5,542,548	5,784,317	16 10	497,630 1	7 0	5,286,686	19 1

P. S. Waldie, Accountant.

F. W. FURKERT, Engineer-in-Chief and Under-Secretary.

Examined and found correct.

G. F. C. CAMPBELL, Controller and Auditor-General.